CHANGE ORDER

Owner [] Contractor

Architect [ ] Subcontractor Recreation

(] Field [] other Creating Community..&%
PROJECT: Hinkson Trail Conceptual Plan CHANGE ORDER NO: 1

DATE: 3/17/2017

TO: Allstate Consultants LLC
3312 LeMone Industrial Blvd. CONTRACT DATE: 8/31/2016
Columbia, MO 65201

CONTRACT FOR: Hinkson Trail Conceptual Plan

FAX NUMBER:

ORIGINAL PO #: 20170898

The contract is changed as follows:

Provndepropérty desc Lp’uons and drawings necessary for acquisition of
property rights by the City.

“10$ 6,000.0

$ 6,000.00 TOTAL

The original Contract Sum was $ 19,880.00
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ -
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 19,880.00
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 6,000.00
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 25.880.00
Percent of Change Orders to date 30.2%
The Contract Time will be increased by
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order is 4/30/2017
Accepted by:
See quote M «&‘/M
CONTRACTOR BY: Mike Griggs BY: Mike Matthes
3-17-17
DATE DATE

A purchase order will be issued to confirm this change order.



AMENDMENT NO. 1
TO
AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF COLUMBIA, MISSOURI
AND ALLSTATE CONSULTANTS

HINKSON CREEK TRAIL CONCEPTUAL PLANNING
THIS AMENDMENT NO. 1 made as of day of

, 2017 modifies the Agreement between the City of Columbia,
Missouri (CITY) and Allstate Consultants, LLC, (ENGINEER) dated August 31, 2016 (Agreement).

1. ENGINEER shall provide engineering services in connection with the Hinkson Creek Trail
Conceptual Planning project as included in the original scope of work; and

2. ENGINEER shall provide the City with property descriptions and drawings necessary for
acquisition of property rights by the City for the proposed Hinkson Trail as an addition to
the original scope of work.

3. CITY shall pay ENGINEER a fee not to exceed Six Thousand dollars ($6,000.00) for the
additional services; and

4, The terms and conditions of the Agreement are modified as specifically set forth herein.
All other provisions of the Agreement, to the extent not inconsistent with this
Amendment, remain in full force and effect.

[SIGNATURES ON THE FOLLOWING PAGE]

Al-1



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, CITY and ENGINEER have executed this Amendment No. 1
as of the dates written below.

CITY: ENGINEER:
CITY OF COLUMBIA, MISSOURI

By: By:
Mike Matthes
Title: City Manager Title:
Date: Date: _ _
ATTESTED BY: ATTESTED BY:
By: By: _
Sheela Amin, City Clerk
APPROVED AS TO FORM:
By:

Nancy Thompson, City Counselor

CERTIFICATION: I hereby certify that the above expenditure is within the purpose of the
appropriation to which it is charged, Account No. 44008850 604023 |,
00561 and that there is an unencumbered balance to the credit of such
appropriation sufficient to pay therefore.

By:

Michele Nix, Director of Finance

Al-2



